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Kirkham Brickworks

Official Sponsors of the Kirkham & District Pool League

S Smith Snr
M Chippendale
S Leeming

D Wright

T Preston

G Davies

J Fox

J Oldfield

A Dennis

D Dibb

R Jones

A Bamber

P McGardle
A Myerscough
C Rhodes
Louis Darbyshire
T Chippendale
M Kirkham

M Rigley

S Hutchinson
J Threlfall

G Harvey

D Sylvester

C Simpkins

K Pitcher

M Murray

S Bromley

A Darbyshire
M Eyre

R Manning

T Myerscough
K Fletcher

S Ward

J Hoyle

A Pratt

S Kilner

D Ogden

G Beesley

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Boot & Shoe B

Lea Club A

Plough A

Boot & Shoe B
Kirkham Cricket Club A
Derby Inskip B

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Lea Club A

Coach & Horses B
Coach & Horses B
Coach & Horses B
Kirkham Cricket Club A
Lane Ends A

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Boot & Shoe B

Boot & Shoe B

Stables Bar A

Coach & Horses B
Wheatsheaf

Plough A

Lea Club A

Boot & Shoe B

Stables Bar A

Lea Club A

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Kirkham Cricket Club B
Boot & Shoe B

Lane Ends A

Lane Ends A

Lane Ends A

Stables Bar A

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Kirkham Cricket Club B
Kirkham Cricket Club A
Stables Bar A

Derby Inskip B

Stables Bar A

Premier League Merit Table
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83.33%
77.78%
81.25%
72.22%
70.59%
66.67%
66.67%
78.57%
73.33%
68.75%
68.75%
64.71%
64.71%
61.11%
61.11%
61.11%
61.11%
62.50%
62.50%
58.82%
55.56%
90.00%
60.00%
56.25%
56.25%
56.25%
56.25%
52.94%
52.94%
52.94%
52.94%
50.00%
50.00%
72.73%
57.14%
57.14%
53.33%
50.00%
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41
41
41
41
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
66
66
66
66
66
66
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

T Cartmell
D Clarke

P O'Malley
A Lockhart
K Ball

J Hindle

P Livesey
P Forley

A O'Malley
D Fairclough
J Eastham
W Procter
C Billington
A Wadham
R Livesey
J Livesey
M Rhodes
G Snape

A Clough

B Thorpe
M Wright

S Holden

L Billington
J Law

R Robinson
D McGiffen
P Hunter

A Capp

D Laycock
S Weaver
D Lakeland
D Hardy

G France
T Eastham
S Foster

D Caffery
D Everson
C Brierley
G Fiddler
R Hough

K Wittacker
D Ferguson
S Singleton
A Cooper

Levi Darbyshire

T Melia

D Stubbs

J Matthews
P Billington
P Sanderson

Plough A

Coach & Horses B
Lane Ends A

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Wheatsheaf
Wheatsheaf

Derby Inskip B

Lea Club A

Lane Ends A

Lea Club A

Lane Ends A

Boot & Shoe B

Derby Inskip B

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Derby Inskip B

Derby Inskip B

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Lea Club A

Derby Inskip B

Derby Inskip B

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Stables Bar A
Wheatsheaf

Plough A

Lane Ends A

Plough A

Plough A

Coach & Horses B
Coach & Horses B
Stables Bar A
Wheatsheaf

Coach & Horses B
Plough A

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Kirkham Cricket Club A
Lea Club A

Boot & Shoe B

Lea Club A

Coach & Horses B

Lea Club A
Wheatsheaf

Lea Club A

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Lea Club A

Boot & Shoe B

Lea Club A
Wheatsheaf

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Wheatsheaf

Stables Bar A
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47.06%
44.44%
50.00%
46.67%
46.67%
41.18%
41.18%
66.67%
60.00%
54.55%
54.55%
50.00%
42.86%
40.00%
40.00%
33.33%
33.33%
71.43%
62.50%
41.67%
41.67%
41.67%
35.71%
33.33%
33.33%
31.25%
31.25%
66.67%
40.00%
33.33%
30.77%
25.00%
25.00%

100.00%
60.00%
50.00%
50.00%
42.86%
33.33%
30.00%
18.75%

100.00%

100.00%
66.67%
50.00%
40.00%
22.22%
22.22%
20.00%
16.67%



80
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

A Hulme

D Hughes

F Alcock

P Falder

S Slater

C Thompson
H Hornby

H Lofthouse
T Ogden

D Eyre

D Eyre

J Coupe

M Gregson
D Croston
D Hardman
E Yates

G Eastham
M Kearney
M Ogden

M Robinson
P Dennis

Wheatsheaf

Plough A

Derby Inskip B

Coach & Horses B
Boot & Shoe B

Kirkham Cricket Club B
Derby Inskip B

Kirkham Cricket Club A
Derby Inskip B

Coach & Horses B
Kirkham Cricket Club A
Lane Ends A

Stables Bar A
Wheatsheaf

Coach & Horses B
Wheatsheaf

Lane Ends A

Plough A

Derby Inskip B
Kirkham Cricket Club B
Lea Club A
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15.38%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

50.00%

33.33%

25.00%

25.00%

16.67%

16.67%

16.67%

10.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%




Matches Played









Matches Won









