Kirkham Brickworks

Tel 01772 685142

2 Wright Street, Preston, Lancashire, PR4 3EA

Official Sponsors of the Kirkham & District Pool League

Premier League Merit Table

Rank	Name	Team	Played	Wins	Losses	Win Percentage
1	S Smith Snr	Kirkham Cricket Club B	18	15	3	83.33%
2	M Chippendale	Boot & Shoe B	18	14	4	77.78%
3	S Leeming	Lea Club A	16	13	3	81.25%
3	D Wright	Plough A	18	13	5	72.22%
5	T Preston	Boot & Shoe B	17	12	5	70.59%
5	G Davies	Kirkham Cricket Club A	18	12	6	66.67%
5	J Fox	Derby Inskip B	18	12	6	66.67%
8	J Oldfield	Kirkham Cricket Club B	14	11	3	78.57%
8	A Dennis	Lea Club A	15	11	4	73.33%
8	D Dibb	Coach & Horses B	16	11	5	68.75%
8	R Jones	Coach & Horses B	16	11	5	68.75%
8	A Bamber	Coach & Horses B	17	11	6	64.71%
8	P McGardle	Kirkham Cricket Club A	17	11	6	64.71%
8	A Myerscough	Lane Ends A	18	11	7	61.11%
8	C Rhodes	Kirkham Cricket Club A	18	11	7	61.11%
8	Louis Darbyshire	Boot & Shoe B	18	11	7	61.11%
8	T Chippendale	Boot & Shoe B	18	11	7	61.11%
18	M Kirkham	Stables Bar A	16	10	6	62.50%
18	M Rigley	Coach & Horses B	16	10	6	62.50%
18	S Hutchinson	Wheatsheaf	17	10	7	58.82%
18	J Threlfall	Plough A	18	10	8	55.56%
22	G Harvey	Lea Club A	10	9	1	90.00%
22	D Sylvester	Boot & Shoe B	15	9	6	60.00%
22	C Simpkins	Stables Bar A	16	9	7	56.25%
22	K Pitcher	Lea Club A	16	9	7	56.25%
22	M Murray	Kirkham Cricket Club B	16	9	7	56.25%
22	S Bromley	Kirkham Cricket Club B	16	9	7	56.25%
22	A Darbyshire	Boot & Shoe B	17	9	8	52.94%
22	M Eyre	Lane Ends A	17	9	8	52.94%
22	R Manning	Lane Ends A	17	9	8	52.94%
22	T Myerscough	Lane Ends A	17	9	8	52.94%
22	K Fletcher	Stables Bar A	18	9	9	50.00%
22	S Ward	Kirkham Cricket Club B	18	9	9	50.00%
34	J Hoyle	Kirkham Cricket Club B	11	8	3	72.73%
34	A Pratt	Kirkham Cricket Club A	14	8	6	57.14%
34	S Kilner	Stables Bar A	14	8	6	57.14%
34	D Ogden	Derby Inskip B	15	8	7	53.33%
34	G Beesley	Stables Bar A	16	8	8	50.00%

_						
34	T Cartmell	Plough A	17	8	9	47.06%
34	D Clarke	Coach & Horses B	18	8	10	44.44%
41	P O'Malley	Lane Ends A	14	7	7	50.00%
41	A Lockhart	Kirkham Cricket Club A	15	7	8	46.67%
41	K Ball	Wheatsheaf	15	7	8	46.67%
41	J Hindle	Wheatsheaf	17	7	10	41.18%
41	P Livesey	Derby Inskip B	17	7	10	41.18%
46	P Forley	Lea Club A	9	6	3	66.67%
46	A O'Malley	Lane Ends A	10	6	4	60.00%
46	D Fairclough	Lea Club A	11	6	5	54.55%
46	J Eastham	Lane Ends A	11	6	5	54.55%
46	W Procter	Boot & Shoe B	12	6	6	50.00%
46	C Billington	Derby Inskip B	14	6	8	42.86%
46	A Wadham	Kirkham Cricket Club A	15	6	9	40.00%
46	R Livesey	Derby Inskip B	15	6	9	40.00%
46	J Livesey	Derby Inskip B	18	6	12	33.33%
46	M Rhodes	Kirkham Cricket Club B	18	6	12	33.33%
56	G Snape	Lea Club A	7	5	2	71.43%
56	A Clough	Derby Inskip B	8	5	3	62.50%
56	B Thorpe	Derby Inskip B	12	5	7	41.67%
56	M Wright	Kirkham Cricket Club B	12	5	7	41.67%
56	S Holden	Stables Bar A	12	5	7	41.67%
56	L Billington	Wheatsheaf	14	5	9	35.71%
56	J Law	Plough A	15	5	10	33.33%
56	R Robinson	Lane Ends A	15	5	10	33.33%
56	D McGiffen	Plough A	16	5	11	31.25%
56	P Hunter	Plough A	16	5	11	31.25%
66	А Сарр	Coach & Horses B	6	4	2	66.67%
66	D Laycock	Coach & Horses B	10	4	6	40.00%
66	S Weaver	Stables Bar A	12	4	8	33.33%
66	D Lakeland	Wheatsheaf	13	4	9	30.77%
66	D Hardy	Coach & Horses B	16	4	12	25.00%
66	G France	Plough A	16	4	12	25.00%
72	T Eastham	Kirkham Cricket Club A	3	3	0	100.00%
72	S Foster	Kirkham Cricket Club A	5	3	2	60.00%
72	D Caffery	Lea Club A	6	3	3	50.00%
72	D Everson	Boot & Shoe B	6	3	3	50.00%
72	C Brierley	Lea Club A	7	3	4	42.86%
72	G Fiddler	Coach & Horses B	9	3	6	33.33%
72	R Hough	Lea Club A	10	3	7	30.00%
72	K Wittacker	Wheatsheaf	16	3	13	18.75%
80	D Ferguson	Lea Club A	2	2	0	100.00%
80	S Singleton	Kirkham Cricket Club A	2	2	0	100.00%
80	A Cooper	Lea Club A	3	2	1	66.67%
80	Levi Darbyshire	Boot & Shoe B	4	2	2	50.00%
80	T Melia	Lea Club A	5	2	3	40.00%
80	D Stubbs	Wheatsheaf	9	2	7	22.22%
80	J Matthews	Kirkham Cricket Club A	9	2	7	22.22%
80	P Billington	Wheatsheaf	10	2	8	20.00%
80	P Sanderson	Stables Bar A	12	2	10	16.67%
-						

80	A Hulme	Wheatsheaf	13	2	11	15.38%
90	D Hughes	Plough A	1	1	0	100.00%
90	F Alcock	Derby Inskip B	1	1	0	100.00%
90	P Falder	Coach & Horses B	1	1	0	100.00%
90	S Slater	Boot & Shoe B	1	1	0	100.00%
90	C Thompson	Kirkham Cricket Club B	2	1	1	50.00%
90	H Hornby	Derby Inskip B	3	1	2	33.33%
90	H Lofthouse	Kirkham Cricket Club A	4	1	3	25.00%
90	T Ogden	Derby Inskip B	4	1	3	25.00%
90	D Eyre	Coach & Horses B	6	1	5	16.67%
90	D Eyre	Kirkham Cricket Club A	6	1	5	16.67%
90	J Coupe	Lane Ends A	6	1	5	16.67%
90	M Gregson	Stables Bar A	10	1	9	10.00%
102	D Croston	Wheatsheaf	1	0	1	0.00%
102	D Hardman	Coach & Horses B	1	0	1	0.00%
102	E Yates	Wheatsheaf	1	0	1	0.00%
102	G Eastham	Lane Ends A	1	0	1	0.00%
102	M Kearney	Plough A	9	0	9	0.00%
102	M Ogden	Derby Inskip B	1	0	1	0.00%
102	M Robinson	Kirkham Cricket Club B	1	0	1	0.00%
102	P Dennis	Lea Club A	2	0	2	0.00%

Are you looking for an experienced builder in Preston? If so, you shouldn't rely on just anyone. You need a builder who offers a high standard of craftsmanship. We are capable of providing exactly that. If you're looking for a builder, call Kirkham Brickwork on 01772 685142 today.

			Ma	atches P	layed							
1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	2
1	1	1	1	3	3	3	3	1	1	1	1	1
0	0	1	1	2	2	4	3	2	1	0	0	1
1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	4	4	1	1	1
1	1	1	1	3	3	2	3	1	1	1	0	1
5	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	4	1
0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	6	0	0	1
1	1	2	2	2	0	1	2	2	1	1	1	2
0	0	1	0	1	2	4	4	2	1	0	0	0
3	3	2	2	3	3	0	0	0	0	2	2	1
2	2	2	2	4	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	2
3	3	2	1	4	4	0	0	0	0	2	3	2
5	4	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	2	1
2	2	3	3	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	3
5	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	1	1
1	1	1	1	3	3	3	3	1	1	0	1	0
1	1	1	1	3	3	3	3	1	1	1	1	0
2	1	4	5	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	2
2	3	2	2	4	3	0	0	0	0	2	3	1
3	3	1	1	1	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	0
1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	4	4	0	1	0
0	0	1	1	2	0	1	2	2	1	0	0	1
1	1	1	1	3	3	1	3	0	1	1	0	0
2	1	4	5	1	1	1	1	0	0	2	1	1
0	0	0	1	2	2	4	4	2	1	0	0	0
1	1	2	2	0	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	0
1	1	2	1	2	2	2	2	1	2	1	1	1
1	1	0	1	3	3	3	3	1	1	1	0	0
2	1	3	3	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	1
2	2	3	3	1	1	2	2	0	1	1	1	2
2	2	3	3	1	0	2	2	1	1	2	0	1
2	2	5	5	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	3
1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1
1	0	2	1	2	2	1	0	1	1	1	0	1
5	4	0	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	2	1	0
2	2	3	4	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	2
0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	6	5	0	0	0
2	2	4	5	1	1	0	1	0	0	2	1	2

1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	3	4	1	0	0	
3	3	2	2	4	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	
2	1	2	2	1	1	2	2	0	1	1	0	1	
5	5	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	3	0	
2	3	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	2	0	0	
3	3	1	0	2	2	2	2	1	1	2	1	1	
0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	5	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	2	1	1	3	1	1	0	0	0	
1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	
0	0	1	1	1	1	3	3	0	1	0	0	1	
1	2	2	1	0	0	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	
0	0	1	1	2	2	3	2	0	1	0	0	0	
0	0	1	1	0	1	1	1	3	6	0	0	1	
	3												
5		1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	1	1	
0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	5	6	0	0	0	
0	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	6	6	0	0	0	
1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	0	0	2	
0	0	1	0	0	1	1	2	2	0	0	0	1	
0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	3	3	0	0	0	
0	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	4	3	0	0	0	
0	0	0	1	2	2	2	2	2	1	0	0	0	
1	1	4	3	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	2	1	1	2	1	2	2	0	1	2	0	0	
1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	4	3	1	1	1	
2	2	3	3	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	
1	1	1	0	1	1	2	2	4	3	0	0	0	
1	1	0	1	1	1	1	2	4	4	1	1	0	
1	1	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	
1	1	1	2	2	3	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	
2	1	4	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	
3	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	0	0	
3	2	2	2	4	3	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	
1	1	1	1	0	1	2	2	3	4	0	0	0	
1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	
4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	
0	0	0	1	2	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	
0	0	1	0	1	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	1	1	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	
3	2	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	
0	0	1	1	1	2	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	
2	3	1	1	2	2	2	1	1	1	0	1	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	
0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	
1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	
					1								
2 0	2 4	1	1 1	1 0	0	1 0	0	0	0 1	0	1	0 0	
	2	1					1	1		0	1		
1		0	0	2	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	
1	2	3	3	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	

2	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	0	1	1	0	0
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0
0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0
0	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
0	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
0	1	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	1
0	2	4	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0	0	1	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0

N	/latches \	Won				
2	2	1	1	1	2	2
1	2	2	2	3	0	1
1	2	2	2	2	2	1
1	0	1	1	1	2	4
1	1	2	2	3	0	1
1	1	1	1	0	1	0
0	0	1	0	1	4	5
1	2	0	1	2	0	1
0	1	2	2	4	1	1
2	3	1	0	0	0	0
1	2	4	0	0	0	0
0	2	2	0	0	0	0
0	1	1	1	0	1	1
2	0	0	2	0	1	1
1	1	0	1	1	1	1
0	2	2	3	2	0	1
1	2	3	0	1	1	1
4	0	1	1	1	0	0
0	2	2	0	0	0	0
1	1	2	1	1	0	1
1	1	0	2	1	2	2
1	2	0	1	1	2	1
0	2	3	0	2	0	1
3	1	0	1	0	0	0
1	1	2	2	2	1	0
1	0	1	1	0	2	2
0	0	1	0	2	1	2
0	1	1	2	2	1	1
1	0	1	1	1	1	1
3	0	1	0	0	0	1
1	0	0	2	1	1	1
3	0	1	1	0	0	0
2	0	0	2	0	1	1
1	1	1	1	0	1	1
0	1	1	1	0	1	1
3	0	0	1	0	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	4	3
2	0	1	0	0	0	0

0	1	1	1	1	1	2
1	3	2	0	0	0	0
2	0	0	1	2	0	0
0	0	1	0	0	1	0
1	2	1	0	0	1	0
0	1	0	1	0	1	0
	1	0	1			
0				1	1	3
0	2	1	1	1	0	1
2	0	0	1	1	0	1
0	1	1	1	2	0	0
0	0	0	1	1	0	1
1	0	1	1	2	0	1
1	0	0	0	1	1	2
0	0	0	0	0	0	1
1	0	0	1	0	1	3
1	0	1	0	0	4	0
1	0	1	0	0	1	1
0	0	1	1	2	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	3	2
1	0	0	0	0	1	3
0	1	0	0	2	2	0
3	1	0	1	0	0	0
0	1	1	0	1	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	1	1
2	0	1	0	1	0	0
0	1	1	2	0	0	1
0	0	1	0	0	0	2
0	0	1	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	0	1	0	0
0	0	1	0	2	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	2	1	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	0	0	1	1	0	0
0	1	0	2	0	0	0
1	0	1	0	0	1	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	1	1	1	0	0	0
0	1	0	0	1	0	0
0	0	0	1	1	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	1
0	0	0	1	1	0	0
0	0	0	0	1	1	0
0	0	1	0	1	0	0
0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	1	0
0	1	0	0	0	1	0
1	0	0	0	0	0	0

0	0	0	1	0	0	0
0	1	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	1	0
0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	1	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	1	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0